To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns 1025  1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  1) LUIGI PASCUCCI 2) 3)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark  39259  Attached original document or copy thereo  address of receiving party:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parento 7 025  1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):  1) LUIGI PASCUCCI 2) 3)	39259 uttached original document or copy thereo
<ol> <li>Name(s) of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>LUIGI PASCUCCI</li> <li>3)</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party:
2) 3)	
3)	Name: <u>STMICROELECTRONICS S.R.L.</u>
	Name. STWICKOLLECTRONICS S.N.E.
4)	Internal Address:
5)	
6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesYes	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nan	
Other	Postal Code & City: <u>I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA</u>
Execution Dates:	Country <u>ITALY</u>
1) JUNE 16, 2003 4) 5) 5) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes X
3) 6)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
•	FINALICE OF PUBLIC RECORD  The property of the application is  B. Patent No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  The property of the application is  AUCE SECTION  attached?  Yes X No  The property of the
	g filed together with a new application, late of the application is  B. Patent No(s)
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/426,924	B. Falent No(s).
	EC R
Additional numbers	SECTION SECONDARIANCE OF SECONDARIANCE O
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group P	<u>LC</u>
Internal Address: HAROLD H. BENNETT II	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
	X Enclosed
*****	<u> </u>
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
<b>.</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	<u>19-1090</u>
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
HAROLD H. BENNETT II	1 / - //-
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 854063.73 3 LIMFILER 00000004 10426924	5 411502_1.
1 40.00 OP	

Page 1 Of 1

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0271

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Luigi Pascucci (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of Via Ferrara, 26, 20099 Sesto San Giovanni, Italy, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD FOR REDUCING SPURIOUS ERASING DURING PROGRAMMING OF A NONVOLATILE NROM," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 29, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/426,924. This application claims the benefit of European Application No. 02425273.6, filed on April 30, 2002.

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.r.l. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the country of Italy having a place of business at Via C. Olivetti, 2, Agrate Brianza, Italy I-20041, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

June 16, 2003	Muf Jase
Date	Luigi Pascucci

PATENT RECORDED: 08/29/2003 REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0272